

Bail Matters No. 2061/2025  
STATE Vs. SUCHIT HURIA  
FIR No. 231/2025  
PS : Vikas Puri  
u/s : 498A/34 IPC  
CNR No. DLSW01-011763-2025

25.04.2026

**Present:** Shri Girish Kumar Manhas, Ld. Addl. PP for State.  
Ms. Tanvi Madan, Ld Counsel for the  
applicant/accused.  
IO/SI Dinesh Kumar in person.  
Complainant in person

***This is an application filed by the applicant/accused  
Suchit Huria seeking anticipatory bail.***

It is submitted by the Ld Counsel for the accused/  
applicant as well as the complainant that they are willing to  
explore possibility of settlement in the present case.

Heard. Mediation Referral form has been filled and  
signed by the parties. In view of the same, matter be sent to  
Mediation Centre for exploring the possibility of settlement on  
**29.04.2026 at 12.30 PM.**

Ahlmad is directed to send the case file before  
Mediation Centre.

Be listed before this court on **18.05.2026 at 12:30 PM**  
for awaiting report of Mediation Centre/further proceedings.

Parties are directed to be physically present before  
the mediation center on date fixed.

***Interim order to continue till next date of hearing.***

(Ravinder Singh - II)  
ASJ-05/South-West District,  
Dwarka/ Delhi/25.04.2026