

Bail Matters No. 2059/2025
STATE Vs. REKHA MAINI
FIR No. 231/2025
PS : Vikas Puri
u/s : 498A/34 IPC
CNR No. DLSW01-011761-2025

03.06.2026

Present: Shri Girish Kumar Manhas, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Ms. Tanvi Madan, Ld Counsel for the
applicant/accused.
Complainant in person.
IO/SI Dinesh Kumar is absent

Ld counsel for the accused / applicant submits that
the next date before mediation center is 01.07.2026.

As such, list the bail application for consideration on
09.07.2026 at 12:30 PM.

Interim order to continue till next date of hearing.

(Ravinder Singh - II)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka/ Delhi/03.06.2026